

## **Building Safety Division**

PO Box 708 1 Riverfront Plaza, Suite 110 Lawrence, KS 66044 Phone: (785) 832-7700 Fax: (785) 832-3110

<u>www.lawrenceks.org/pds</u> buildinginspections@lawrenceks.org

## **Permit Fee Schedule**

TOTAL VALUATION	<u>FEE</u>	
\$1 to \$500	\$23.50	
\$501 to \$2,000	\$23.50 for the first $$500$ plus $$3.05$ for each additional $$100$ or fraction thereof, to and including $$2,000$	
\$2,001 to \$25,000	\$69.25 for the first \$2,000 plus \$14.00 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including \$25,000	
\$25,001 to \$50,000	\$391.25 for the first \$25,000 plus \$10.10 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including \$50,000	
\$50,001 to \$100,000	\$643.75 for the first \$50,000 plus \$7.00 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including \$100,000	
\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$993.75 for the first \$100,000 plus \$5.60 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including \$500,000	
\$500,001 to \$1,000,000	\$3,233.75 for the first \$500,000 plus \$4.75 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including \$1,000,000	
\$1,000,001 to \$5,000,000	\$5,608.75 for the first \$1,000,000 plus \$3.15 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including \$5,000,000	
\$5,000,001 to \$15,000,000	\$17,980.92 for the first \$5,000,000 plus \$1.54 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including \$15,000,000	
\$15,000,001 and above	\$33,562.30 for the first \$15,000,000 plus \$1.02 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof	

## Other Inspections and Fees:

(A)	Inspections outside of normal business hours (minimum charges - two hours)	<b>\$47.00</b> per hour*
(B)	Re-inspection fees when assessed by the building official under the provisions of Section 108.8	<b>\$47.00</b> per hour*
(C)	Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated (minimum (charge - one-half hour)	<b>\$47.00</b> per hour*
(D)	Additional plan review required by changes, additions, or revisions to approved plans (minimum charge - one-half hour)	<b>\$47.00</b> per hour*
(E)	Permits for Residential Furnaces and Air Conditioners	\$65.00**
(F)	Solar, thermal and photovoltaic systems requiring no structural changes to the building	\$65.00
(G)	Building demolition permit (for each demolition permit issued)	\$50.00

<sup>\*</sup>Or the total hourly cost to the jurisdiction, whichever is the greatest. This cost shall include supervision, overhead, equipment, hourly wages and fringe benefits of the employees involved.

\*\* Per piece of equipment.